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Handling instructions

Control mechanism

Operating fluid, working temperature range

Applicable tubing

Product number example Distinction of Meter-out/in types

Cross-sectional structure diagram

Features

Compact Speed Controller

Smaller than the conventional model
Easy fine adjustment at low flow rate

Compact size with a maximum flow rate comparable to that of the conventional 
model. (See the graph.)

PushOne connection of tubing
Jig and tool not required for connecting the tubes.

Flame-resistant resin
(compliant with V-0 of UL94 standard)
Made of flame-resistant resin PBT. High 
self-extinguishing performance is compliant 
with V-0 of UL94 standard. Usable under an 
environment with spatters.

Electroless nickel plated
Prevents degradation of surface and 
dissolution of copper ions into fluid.

Sealing-processed R thread
Sealing tape is not required.

Reference

PushOneTM Type

Operating fluid Working temperature range

Air +5°C∼+60°C

Polyurethan tubing Nylon tubing Flame-resistant tubing Polyolefin resin tubing
*1

ASC 6 - R1/4 - O

Shape
Applicable tubing outer diameter

Control method
(O:Meter-out, I :Meter-in)

Thread size

U2  U1 N2  N5  N1 FS FW FWU FUK PL  PN

See page 134 for the common handling 
instructions for control, switch and detachable 
series products.

When the working conditions of tubes and 
fittings differ, use them under the lower 
specified conditions.

Tighten the lock nut and handle by hand, 
not by using a spanner.

The needle part stops when fully opened. 
Forced rotation could cause damage.

Cannot be used at a negative pressure.

Be sure to check the air flow direction when 
attaching a speed controller to equipment.

Do not bend the pipe sharply near the tubing 
insertion port (sleeve end) of the fitting. Keep 
the tubing straight for twice as long as the 
tubing diameter from the insertion port.

Cannot be used for sealing purposes.

Caution:

Caution:

Caution:

Caution:

Caution:

Caution:

Caution:

Flow characteristic graph ···············P.163
UL-94 standard flame test ·············P.195
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Control Series

Handle (brass)*

Back ring (zinc alloy* or POM resin)

Body (flame-resistant PBT resin)

Release sleeve 
(flame-resistant PBT resin)

Lock nut (brass)*
Needle (brass)*

Sealing processed
(for R thread only)
(fluorocarbon resin coating)

*Electroless nickel plated

Lock ring (stainless)

Collar (zinc alloy or brass)*

Tubing seal (special NBR)

O ring (special NBR)

Check seal (special NBR)

Adapter (brass)*

Check valve (brass)*

Meter-out

Black
Meter-out

Controlling air flow
from the thread side

Meter-out/in types are distinguished by the
color of the lock nut.

Controlling air flow
to the thread side

Meter-in

Meter-in

Silver

(*1) Combinatory use of PL or PN tubing and compact speed controller mixes general and clean type 
       performances.
 When using them together in a clean environment, be aware of how this could lower the
 cleanliness level.

Meter-in type has a black zinc chromate processed lock nut.
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1050

200

100

Rotation of needle (times)

Compact speed controller
Speed controller

For elbow type with φ6 tube and R1/8 thread

(At 0.5MPa)

[Comparison of control flow with the conventional model]

Free flow

Controlled
flow

Free flow

Controlled
flow

*——————————————

Pressure condition

Maximum working pressure:1.0MPa

Fluorocarbon resin tubing

TA  TP



Tu
b

in
g

C
le

a
n

tu
b

in
g

P
u

s
h

O
n

e
fi

tt
in

g
Q

u
ic

k
S

e
a

l
fi

tt
in

g
B

am
b

o
o

-
sh

o
o

t 
fi

tt
in

g
C

on
tr

ol
 s

w
itc

h/
D

et
ac

ha
bl

e
se

rie
s

C
le

an
 f

it
ti

n
g

/
C

h
em

if
it

J
ig

/T
o

o
l/

A
c
c
e
s
s
o

ry
R

ef
er

en
ce

P
ro

ce
ss

ed
tu

b
in

g
Te

ch
n

ic
al

in
fo

rm
at

io
n

Elbow type
Millimeter size type

Universal type

ASC4-M5-O

ASC4-M5-I

ASC4-R1/8-O

ASC4-R1/8-I

ASC6-M5-O

ASC6-M5-I

ASC6-R1/8-O

ASC6-R1/8-I

ASC6-R1/4-O

ASC6-R1/4-I

ASC8-R1/8-O

ASC8-R1/8-I

ASC8-R1/4-O

ASC8-R1/4-I

ASC8-R3/8-O

ASC8-R3/8-I

ASC10-R1/8-O

ASC10-R1/8-I

ASC10-R1/4-O

ASC10-R1/4-I

ASC10-R3/8-O

ASC10-R3/8-I

ASC10-R1/2-O

ASC10-R1/2-I

ASC12-R3/8-O

ASC12-R3/8-I

ASC12-R1/2-O

ASC12-R1/2-I

4

4

4

4

6

6

6

6

6

6

8

8

8

8

8

8

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

12

12

12

12

M5×0.8

M5×0.8

R1/8

R1/8

M5×0.8

M5×0.8

R1/8

R1/8

R1/4

R1/4

R1/8

R1/8

R1/4

R1/4

R3/8

R3/8

R1/8

R1/8

R1/4

R1/4

R3/8

R3/8

R1/2

R1/2

R3/8

R3/8

R1/2

R1/2

18.0

18.0

20.1

20.1

20.3

20.3

21.8

21.8

23.6

23.6

26.6

26.6

24.9

24.9

26.9

26.9

30.4

30.4

31.5

31.5

30.3

30.3

32.4

32.4

37.7

37.7

33.7

33.7

3.4

3.4

7.3

7.3

3.4

3.4

7.3

7.3

10.8

10.8

7.3

7.3

10.8

10.8

11.1

11.1

7.3

7.3

10.8

10.8

11.1

11.1

14.4

14.4

11.1

11.1

14.4

14.4

13.5

13.5

13.5

13.5

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

15.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

19.0

19.0

19.0

19.0

19.0

19.0

19.0

19.0

20.0

20.0

20.0

20.0

8.0×9.0

8.0×9.0

12.0×13.5

12.0×13.5

8.0×9.0

8.0×9.0

12.0×13.5

12.0×13.5

14.0×15.8

14.0×15.8

12.0×13.5

12.0×13.5

14.0×15.8

14.0×15.8

19.0×21.0

19.0×21.0

12.0×13.5

12.0×13.5

14.0×15.8

14.0×15.8

19.0×21.0

19.0×21.0

24.0×26.0

24.0×26.0

19.0×21.0

19.0×21.0

24.0×26.0

24.0×26.0

8.0

8.0

11.0

11.0

8.0

8.0

11.0

11.0

13.0

13.0

11.0

11.0

13.0

13.0

16.0

16.0

11.0

11.0

13.0

13.0

16.0

16.0

20.0

20.0

16.0

16.0

20.0

20.0

9.8

9.8

9.8

9.8

12.6

12.6

12.6

12.6

12.6

12.6

14.6

14.6

14.6

14.6

14.6

14.6

17.5

17.5

17.5

17.5

17.5

17.5

17.5

17.5

20.0

20.0

20.0

20.0

8.0

8.0

19.0

19.0

9.0

9.0

20.0

20.0

33.0

33.0

21.0

21.0

34.0

34.0

62.0

62.0

23.0

23.0

37.0

37.0

65.0

65.0

109.0

109.0

67.0

67.0

111.0

111.0

10.1

10.1

13.7

13.7

10.6

10.6

13.7

13.7

18.2

18.2

14.7

14.7

18.2

18.2

19.9

19.9

16.2

16.2

19.6

19.6

19.9

19.9

24.5

24.5

21.2

21.2

24.5

24.5

22.8

22.8

27.2

27.2

25.1

25.1

28.9

28.9

32.9

32.9

33.7

33.7

34.1

34.1

38.2

38.2

37.5

37.5

40.7

40.7

41.6

41.6

46.0

46.0

49.0

49.0

47.4

47.4

25.8

25.8

31.0

31.0

25.8

25.8

31.0

31.0

35.3

35.3

31.0

31.0

35.3

35.3

41.3

41.3

31.0

31.0

35.3

35.3

41.3

41.3

49.5

49.5

41.3

41.3

49.5

49.5

5.0

5.0

8.0

8.0

5.0

5.0

8.0

8.0

10.0

10.0

8.0

8.0

10.0

10.0

13.0

13.0

8.0

8.0

10.0

10.0

13.0

13.0

16.0

16.0

13.0

13.0

16.0

16.0

9.6

9.6

14.2

14.2

9.6

9.6

14.2

14.2

18.5

18.5

14.2

14.2

18.5

18.5

22.6

22.6

14.2

14.2

18.5

18.5

22.6

22.6

27.4

27.4

22.6

22.6

27.4

27.4

28.6

28.6

36.0

36.0

28.6

28.6

36.0

36.0

40.3

40.3

36.0

36.0

40.3

40.3

46.3

46.3

36.0

36.0

40.3

40.3

46.3

46.3

54.5

54.5

46.3

46.3

54.5

54.5

Applicable
tubing outer

diameter
(mm)

T
Thread

size
(M,R)

F
Tubing 

insertion
length
(mm)

H×φ
Width

across flat
(mm)

Weight

(g)

Product number D1

(mm)

D

(mm)

M

(mm)

N

(mm)

L2

(mm)

L1

(mm)

L3

(mm)
Full open
(mm)

Full closed
(mm)

A

(mm)

K
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A

K

L2

L3

L1

T φD1

F

H×φ

φN
φM

φD

M5

φd1

A

φ8 with gasketT

Compact Speed Controller

Millimeter size type
Applicable

tubing outer
diameter

(mm)

Product number L1

(mm)

F
Tubing 

insertion
length
(mm)

Weight

(g)

D1

(mm)

H×φ
Width

across flat
(mm)

ASD4-M5-O

ASD4-M5-I

ASD4-R1/8-O

ASD4-R1/8-I

ASD6-M5-O

ASD6-M5-I

ASD6-R1/8-O

ASD6-R1/8-I

ASD6-R1/4-O

ASD6-R1/4-I

ASD8-R1/8-O

ASD8-R1/8-I

ASD8-R1/4-O

ASD8-R1/4-I

ASD8-R3/8-O

ASD8-R3/8-I

ASD10-R1/4-O

ASD10-R1/4-I

ASD10-R3/8-O

ASD10-R3/8-I

4

4

4

4

6

6

6

6

6

6

8

8

8

8

8

8

10

10

10

10

M5×0.8

M5×0.8

R1/8

R1/8

M5×0.8

M5×0.8

R1/8

R1/8

R1/4

R1/4

R1/8

R1/8

R1/4

R1/4

R3/8

R3/8

R1/4

R1/4

R3/8

R3/8

9.9

9.9

12.2

12.2

9.9

9.9

12.2

12.2

14.3

14.3

16.1

16.1

18.2

18.2

20.3

20.3

18.2

18.2

20.3

20.3

3.4

3.4

7.3

7.3

3.4

3.4

7.3

7.3

10.8

10.8

7.3

7.3

10.8

10.8

11.1

11.1

10.8

10.8

11.1

11.1

11.0

11.0

11.0

11.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

12.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

16.0

19.0

19.0

19.0

19.0

8.0×9.0

8.0×9.0

12.0×13.5

12.0×13.5

8.0×9.0

8.0×9.0

12.0×13.5

12.0×13.5

14.0×15.8

14.0×15.8

12.0×13.5

12.0×13.5

14.0×15.8

14.0×15.8

19.0×21.0

19.0×21.0

14.0×15.8

14.0×15.8

19.0×21.0

19.0×21.0

8.0

8.0

11.0

11.0

8.0

8.0

11.0

11.0

13.0

13.0

11.0

11.0

13.0

13.0

16.0

16.0

13.0

13.0

16.0

16.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

8.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

14.6

14.6

14.6

14.6

14.6

14.6

17.5

17.5

17.5

17.5

8.0

8.0

18.0

18.0

8.0

8.0

19.0

19.0

32.0

32.0

22.0

22.0

36.0

36.0

64.0

64.0

38.0

38.0

66.0

66.0

K
L2

(mm)

L3

(mm)

10.1

10.1

13.7

13.7

10.1

10.1

13.7

13.7

17.1

17.1

14.4

14.4

18.0

18.0

18.7

18.7

18.0

18.0

18.7

18.7

18.5

18.5

23.1

23.1

19.5

19.5

24.1

24.1

28.4

28.4

30.5

30.5

34.8

34.8

38.9

38.9

36.2

36.2

40.3

40.3

L4

(mm)

24.5

24.5

28.0

28.0

25.9

25.9

29.4

29.4

32.9

32.9

35.1

35.1

38.7

38.7

39.4

39.4

42.6

42.6

43.3

43.3

Full closed
(mm)

A

(mm)

N

(mm)

M

(mm)

5.0

5.0

8.0

8.0

5.0

5.0

8.0

8.0

10.0

10.0

8.0

8.0

10.0

10.0

13.0

13.0

10.0

10.0

13.0

13.0

D

(mm)

9.6

9.6

14.2

14.2

9.6

9.6

14.2

14.2

18.5

18.5

14.2

14.2

18.5

18.5

22.6

22.6

18.5

18.5

22.6

22.6

Full open
(mm)

28.6

28.6

36.0

36.0

28.6

28.6

36.0

36.0

40.3

40.3

36.0

36.0

40.3

40.3

46.3

46.3

40.3

40.3

46.3

46.3

25.8

25.8

31.0

31.0

25.8

25.8

31.0

31.0

35.3

35.3

31.0

31.0

35.3

35.3

41.3

41.3

35.3

35.3

41.3

41.3

T
Thread

size
(M,R)

A

K

L2

L3

L1

TφD1

F

H×φ

φN
φM φD

L4
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